FORM PTO-1619 PE CYPIES OF 130/99
OMB 0651-0027

JUN 0 4 2002

06-11-2002



102118177

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Dock

TO: The Commissioner of Retents and Trades also Blands ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 211-2	17	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type		
	i	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other	7	
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Jack Francis Woolley 05.13.02		
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year	,	
Name (line 1) David Anthony Edgerley 05.13.02]	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	\exists	
Name (line 1) JEYES GROUP LIMITED If document to be record is an assignment and the second is a second is a second in the second in the second is a second in the se		
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) Brunel Way of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Thetford Norfolk/United Kingdom IP24 1HF City State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC		
Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601 USA]	
Address (line 2)]	
Address (line 3)]	
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
002 TDIAZ1 00000091 29156008 /		
81 40.09 OP		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet (1997).	and on,	
gathering the data needed to complete die cover click. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (ub31-0027), Washington, B.D. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRING TO Control of the C		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012961 FRAME: 0461

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 212-684-3900
Name GOTTLIEB RACK	MAN & REISMAN PC	
Address (line 1) 270 Madison Aven	ue, New York, NY 10016-0601 USA	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total nu including any at	mber of pages of the attached conveyance tachments.	document # 2
Application Number(s) or P	atent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application No. 29/156,008 If this document is being filed together we signed by the first named executing investigated by the first named executing investigation. Patent Cooperation Treaty (Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	ith a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent antor. (PCT) number on Number PCT PCT	Patent Number(s)
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involve	d. # 1
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1730
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true of	edge and belief, the foregoing information ioopy of the original document. Charges to c	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Tiberiu Weisz, Reg. No. 29,876

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 012961 FRAME: 0462

Date

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Woolley, Jack Francis	
Edgerley, David Anthony	

In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-

Name of Assignee:-	Jeyes Group Limit	red.
Address of Assignee:-	Brunel Way, Thett	ford,
	Norfolk	
	IP24 1HF	
	United Kingdom	
	a Corporation	of United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: Title: Dispenser for lavatory cleansing composition

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America, said application having been executed (filed) on February 22, 2002 and assigned serial No. 29/156008

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 012961 FRAME: 0463

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Gottleib, Rackman & Reisman, P.C., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name	Signature
X13.05.2007	Woolley, Jack Francis	X DAL
		WitnessX
Date	Name	Signature
X 13.05-wr	Edgerley, David Anthony	× Davertdon
		Mary and the same

TOTAL P.05